In previous accounts Payables to fisheries department & product payable to L.I.O.C has been grouped under Trade receivables

more than one year & less than one year now corrected.

Revaluation Reserve amounting to Rs.25.696 Mn. has been erroneously credited to Platinum stock, and provision for Finished goods loss of Rs.21.602mn. Has been

erroneously debited to provision for Finished goods in the year 2012.

Further during the year 2013, Legal Expenses relating to 2012 amounting to  RS.50 Mn. Has been erroneously debited to Legal expenses without being debited to

the provision account and Notional credit on Treasury bill interest income amounting to Rs. 7.902Mn has been omitted.

During the year 2010, company has erroneously recorded Rs.65.275Mn payable to Lightens Contractors Malaysia, twice in the system and in the year 2012 Rs.117.633

Mn. Payable to transport vendors was again recorded tice under sundry creditors.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 66

23.2   Reconciliation of Comprehensive Income

Previously Previously

reported balance Adjustment Restated balance reported balance Adjustment Restated balance

Rs. Mn Rs. Mn Rs. Mn Rs. Mn Rs. Mn Rs. Mn

Less

Dealer Discount

Revenue 490,381.492   -   490,381.492   490,966.235   -   490,966.235

Cost of Sales (467,637.933)   -   (467,637.933)   (474,085.894)   (5.799)   (474,080.094)

Gross Profit 22,743.559   -   22,743.559   16,880.341   (5.799)   16,886.141

Other Operating Income 321.978   -   321.978   452.324   -   452.324

Income On Investment Property 52.015   -   52.015   52.015   -   52.015

Selling & Distribution Expenses (11,965.252)   -   (11,965.252)   (1,600.652)   -   (1,600.652)

Administrative Expenses (3,814.642)   (50.000)   (3,764.642)   (6,874.850)   (50.000)   (6,824.850)

Operating Profit 7,337.658   (50.000)   7,387.657   8,909.178   (55.80)   8,964.978

Finance Cost (18,539.848)   -   (18,539.848)   (18,539.848)   -   (18,539.848)

Finance Income 3,254.882   (7.902)   3,262.784   3,279.401   (7.902)   3,287.303

Profit /(Loss)  before tax (7,947.308)   (57.902)   (7,889.407)   (6,351.269)   (63.701)   (6,287.567)

Income Tax -   -   -   (216.017)   (216.017)

(7,947.308)   (57.902)   (7,889.407)   (6,567.286)   (63.701)   (6,503.585)

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE  INCOME

Net Gain/(loss) on available -for- sale Financial assets (14.500)   -   (14.500)   (14.500)   -   (14.500)

Re-measurement gain/(loss) on Retirement Benefit plan (22.416)   -   (22.416)   (64.452)   -   (64.452)

Other comprehensive loss for the year (36.916)   -   (36.916)   (78.952)   -   (78.952)

Total comprehensive Profit/(Loss) for the year (7,984.224)   (57.902)   (7,926.323)   (6,646.238)   (63.701)   (6,582.536)

Less ; Non controlling interest -   -   -   (445.995)   1.934   (447.929)

Profit/(Loss) for the year (7,984.224)   (57.902)   (7,926.323)   (7,092.233)   (61.768)   (7,030.465)

23.3   Reconciliation of Cash Flow Statement

There are no material differences between the Company's statement of cash floors previously presented and the statement of cash

flows presented after the error correction,exept the changes in below figures.

However there is no net effect on the cash flow due to the change.

Previously Previously

reported balance Adjustment Restated balance reported balance Adjustment Restated balance

Rs. Mn Rs. Mn Rs. Mn Rs. Mn Rs. Mn Rs. Mn

Net Operating Profit before Tax (7,984.225)   (57.902)   (7,926.323)   (6,388.19)   (52.10)   (6,336.087)

Interest income (3,254.882)   7.902   (3,262.784)   (3,279.40)   7.90   (3,287.302)

Increase/(Decrease)Trade and other payables (26,800.426)   50.000   (26,850.426)   (22,091.93)   44.201   (22,136.130)

(38,039.533)   0.000   (38,039.533)   (31,759.519)   0.000   (31,759.519)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 67

24.   RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

Three Directors of the CPC (as noted below) continue to be the directors of the Ceylon Petroleum

Storage Limited (CPSTL) due to equity ownership.

1. L.E. Susantha Silva

2. Mrs. S. Wijayabandara

3. Mr. Bandula Saman Kumara

Primary objective of CPSTL is to provide Storage and transport activities and provision of IT

services. During the year under review CPC has paid Throughput charges of Rs. 7,688 Mil. (2013-

Rs. 8,367 Mil.) and transport charges of Rs. 2,084 Mill. (2013- Rs. 1,998 Mil.) to CPSTL.